Notice of Contract Amendment #3 to the California led Procurement for the Passenger
Railcar Contract

Contract Title: Passenger Railcars
IDOT Reference Number: 75A0362 - Amendment #3
Source Selection Methed (IFB, RFP, Amendment, etc.): Amendment
Contract Type: Construction Support
Description: This Amendment allows for changes to addresses of the Parties, modifies the
maximum amount of Agreement by applying financial credits to both Caltrans and IDOT
obligations, and Caltrans’ reserve in the California led Passenger Railcar Contract.
The completion date will remain the same.
Method of Determining compensation will remain the same.
Total Agreement Amount will decrease. The cost will decrease for Illinois.
Original cost: $370,709,692.31

Amount of Change: $36,210,036.49
Revised Cost: $334,499,655.82



Notice of Contract Award Information

Agency: lllinois Department of Transportation (IDOT)
State Purchasing Officer (SPO). Colleen Caton
Contract Title: Passenger Railcars Procurement
IDOT Reference Number: 75A0362

Contract Type: Construction Support

Description: The contract is fo provide engineering, design, production, assembly, inspection,
testing, delivery and warranty services on 130 New Passenger Railcars.

Schedule Contract Start Date: November 16, 2012
Schedule Contract End Date: December 31, 2025
Number of Available Renewals: N/A
Length of Each Available Renewal (in months). N/A
Estimated Awarded Contract Value: $238,463,753.85
Date First Offered: April 20, 2012
Source Selection Method (IFB, RFP, Amendment, etc.): RFP
Bid/Proposal Opening:
Date: August 17, 2012 Time: 5:00 pm
Location: IL Department of Transportation
2300 S Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, I 62764
Number of Responsive/Responsible, unsuccessful vendors: 4
Vendor Selected for Award:
Vendor: Sumitomo Corporation of Americas
Contact Person: Takeshi Kato
Address: PO Box 99388
840 S Canal St.
City: Chicago
State: lllinois

Zip Code: 60693
Phone Number: 916-651-9537



Procurement Contact;

Colleen Caton

iL Department of Transportation
2300 South Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, IL. 62764
217-558-5434
colleen.caton@illincis.gov



