Notice of Contract Amendment #2 to the California led Procurement for the Passenger Railcar Contract


Contract Title:  Passenger Railcar 

IDOT Reference Number:  75A0362 – Amendment #2

Source Selection Method (IFB, RFP, Amendment, etc.): Amendment

Contract Type:  Construction Support

Description:  This Amendment allows for a change in the subcontractor and design changes in the California led Passenger Railcar Contract.

The completion date will be extended:
	Original completion date:	12/31/2020
	Revised completion date:	12/31/2025

Method of determining compensation will remain the same.

[bookmark: _GoBack]The cost will be increased for California only. There is no cost increase for Illinois.
Original cost:	$352,276,000.00
Amount of Change:	$18,433,692.00
Revised cost:  $370,709,692.31

The services will change the design of the passenger railcar due to issues meeting the Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act (PRIIA) specification.

Siemens Industry Inc. was added as a subcontractor to replace Nippon Sharyo.

Effective Date of the Amendment:  11/3/2017


